	11.
5	
2	

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY**

Manila

April 13, 2018

MEMORANDUM

FOR ••

: MARK A. VILLAR Secretary This Department

wit; This refers to the memorandum dated 12 April 2018 of **DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR.**, endorsing their request for approval of **Modification** of the project under FY 2018 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to

	As per GAA/Original	inal		As Modified	
			Project Description		
UACS No.310201100079000 Project ID: P00201203LZ	01100079000 201203LZ				
00-1: Ensure Safe and Reliable Network Development Program Road Widening Primary Roads	00-1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System Nétwork Development Program Road Widening Primary Roads	onal Road System	OO-1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System Network Development Program Road Widening Primary Roads	and Reliable Nati ent Program	onal Road System
Daang Maharlika (LZ) incl. ROW	(LZ) incl. ROW		Daang Maharlika (LZ) incl. ROW	Z) incl. ROW	
K0047 + 508 - K0052 + 592	0052 + 592		K0047 + 508- K0047 + 973, K0047 + 989 - + 770, K0048 + 786 - K0050 + 437, K005 - K0050 + 652, K0050 + 662 - K0052 + 592	47 + 973, K00 786 - K0050 + (0050 + 662 -)	K0047 + 508- K0047 + 973, K0047 + 989 - K0048 + 770, K0048 + 786 - K0050 + 437, K0050 + 453 - K0050 + 652, K0050 + 662 - K0052 + 592
Type of Work / Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work / Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW-1- Road Widening / 10.174 In. km.	₽ 10.801M /ln. km.	₽ 109.888M	CW-1- Road Widening / 10.058 In. km.	₽11.879M /In. km.	¥ ₽ 119.476M
ROW - ROW Acquisition / 25,435 sq.m.	₽1.447T /sq.m.	₽36.817M	ROW - ROW Acquisition / 25,435 sq.m.	₽1.071T /sq.m.	₽27.229M
EAO		₽5.321M	EAO		₽5.321M
Total	tal	₽ 152.026M	Total		₽ 152.026M
Justification: The modification	is hereby sought du	Justification: The modification is hereby sought due to the following reasons;	sons;		
1. Minor decrease in physical targ	in physical target (1. Minor decrease in physical target due to identified sections within the specified limits which are already constructed by the District Engineering Office	ons within the specifie	ed limits which ar	e already constructed
2.Increase in unit	cost based on the	2. Increase in unit cost based on the approved POW and DUPA with reference to the current Construction Materials	JPA with reference to) the current Con	struction Materials

Price Data. 1

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order, hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS S. SOGUILON Undersequerary for Regional Operations Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V& CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

Secretary MARK A. VILLAR

2.4 mksa/AVS/ERP/DSS

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary WIN8G02152